

4

MACT 1043/24

Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Certified copy of charchseet filed. Same is taken on record.

Let fresh BWs be issued against respondents on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH through the concerned Ld. District Judge. The aforesaid notice be sent to concerned Ld. District Judge via email and RC with request to execute the same.

Process server is also directed to file relevant document for service of RC & email having being sent to concerned Ld. District Judge.

Put up on 07.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.03.2025