

6 M A C T 1043/24

Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan , Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Zakir Raza, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Vinit Jindal and Ms. Akhita , Ld. counsels for R3/Insurance Company.

Ld counsel for R3 has moved an application under order VII rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied to petitioner. List for reply an arguments on application on 23.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.08.2025