

37 M A C T 1041/24
Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan
38 M A C T 1042/24
Namrta Devi Vs. Rashid Khan
39 M A C T 1043/24
Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan

29.04.2026

Present: None for petitioners.
None for R1 and R2.
Ms. Akshita, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for R3 that the petitioners have not examined any witness till date. Therefore, **notice** be issued to **all petitioners** to appear in person on NDOH.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.04.2026

At this stage, Sh. Amit Bodh, Ld. counsel for petitioners has appeared and he is apprised of the NDOH.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.04.2026